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Aburish, Nihad H. 
6447 Vale St 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.BLS Transportation 
2.President 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ackerly, John P. 
10 Oak Ln 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/06/2013 $300.00 $550.00

Acquarion LLC 
4538 Bonney Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Developers 
3.Virginia Beach

09/30/2013 $1,500.00 $3,500.00

Advanced Internal Medicine Inc 
3930 Pender Dr #230 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Physicians 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Akbar, Mohammad  
8468 Holly Leaf Dr 
McLean, VA 22102

1.self employed 
2.Physician 
3.McLean, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Akram, Muhammad  
6764 Rockledge Pl 
Centreville, VA 20121

1.Jobin Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Centreville, VA

09/13/2013 $199.00 $199.00

Alpha Natural Resources 
PO Box 2345 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Coal Producer 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

Altria Client Services 
6601 West Broad  Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2013 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Alvis, Stephen G. 
132 Diamond Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self 
2.Orthodontist 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/20/2013 $250.00 $700.00

Ames, Matthew C. 
8939 Colesbury Place 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Hubacher & Ames PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

09/24/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Anderson Financial Services, LLC 
3440 Preston Ridge Road 
STe 500 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Alpharetta, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Annear, Sharon L. 
118 N. Howard Street 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/24/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
PO Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206

1. 
2.Health insurance 
3.Cincinnati, OH

09/18/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Appalachian Energy, Inc. 
PO Box 2406 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Appalachian Production Services, Inc. 
PO Box 2406 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Oil and Natural Gas Field Services 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00

AREVA Inc. PAC 
7475 Wisconsin Avenue 
Suite 1100 
Bethesda, MD 20814

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Bethesda, MD

09/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Arlington Republican Womens Club 
405 S. Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22204

1. 
2.Political Association 
3.Arlington, VA

09/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Armada Hoffler, LP 
249 Central Park Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Development & Construction 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Ashe, H. R. 
632 Hampton Hwy 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.American Eastern 
2.Builder/Developer 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2013 $40.00 $1,040.00

Aslam, Mohammad  
933 Greenbriar Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/13/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Atkins, Norman P. 
7804 Holmes Run Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22042

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

09/24/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Atkinson, Frank B. 
12421 North Oaks Drive 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $7,000.00

Bagwell, Eric J. 
1660 S. Burkwood Court 
Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.US House of Representatives 
2.District Representative 
3.Washington, DC

09/18/2013 $25.00 $195.00

Baker, M. Miller 
12412 Shari Hunt Grove 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Balenger, Juanita A 
4302 Greenberry Lane 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Office of the AG 
2.community outreach, Triad director 
3.Washington DC

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Barrett, David R. 
3524 Salles Ridge Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Barrett Capital Management LLC 
2.President 
3.Midlothian VA

09/26/2013 $250.00 $1,000.00

Baumgardner, Douglas K. 
PO Box 270 
Washington, VA 22747

1.Baumgardner, Brown & Cupp, Plc 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, VA

09/26/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bay Shore Enterprises, LLC 
272 Bendix Road 
Ste 200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-1367

1. 
2.Commercial Development 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Biagas, John F. 
627 36th Street 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.Bay Electric Co., Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

09/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bittle, Dean  
12139 Eddyspark Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Audi of Tyson's Corner 
2.Shop Foreman/Technician 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/27/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Blackley, Richard S. 
43414 Turnberry Isle Ct 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Capital One 
2.Controller 
3.McLean, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Blackwell, Morton C. 
3128 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.The Leadership Institute 
2.President 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Bledsoe, Robert G. 
26123 Lafayette Drive 
Rhoadesville, VA 22542

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Rhoadesville, VA

09/24/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Bolander, Jeffery  
PO Box 383 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.US Government 
2.Civil Service 
3.Washington, DC

09/18/2013 $150.00 $2,150.00

Bowman, Gordon D. 
PO Box 815 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Mount Jackson VA

09/26/2013 $1,000.00 $2,700.00

Brake, Brian K. 
310 Camp Roosevelt Road 
Fort Valley, VA 22652

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $1,100.00
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Brenda Pogge for Delegate 
PO Box 1386 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Yorktown, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Brent, Cameron D. 
3391 Monarch Ln 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Octo Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Annandale, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Brickey, Lisa Harden 
8 Prestwick 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg, VA

09/27/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Buhl, Henry F. 
PO Box 111 
New Market, VA 22844

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.New Market VA

09/06/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Burkhimer, Walton Peter 
3501 Martin Johnson Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1.Engineering Services, Inc. 
2.Civil Engineer 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/02/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Butler, Daniel P 
10316 Hunt Country Lane 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.George Mason University 
2.Dir of Development, Mercatus Center 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Cabaniss, Thomas E 
1404 Sauer Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $2,500.00 $6,000.00

Campbell, Mary W 
6410 Noble Rock Court 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Clifton, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Capua, James  
237 Horseshoe Road 
Stanardsville, VA 22973

1.Fides LLC 
2.Owner 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Cartwright, William  
949 Plain Dealing Rd 
Palmyra, VA 22963

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Palmyra, VA

09/27/2013 $150.00 $150.00

CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc PAC 
11325 Random Hills Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/18/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Chandler, Wallace L. 
2 Raven Rock Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Chase, Derwood S. 
30 Preston Avenue 
Suite 500 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Chase Investment Counsel Copr 
2.Executive 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/25/2013 $350.00 $350.00

Chaudhry, Safdar  
12606 Clawson Ln 
Manassas, VA 20112

1.Tristar Medical Lab 
2.President/CEO 
3.Manassas, VA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Christian, Lynch  
2100 Oak Park Place 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.1000 Church Street, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/11/2013 $1,000.00 $1,437.50

Cioffi, Michael  
455 Castle Mountain Rd 
Castleton, VA 22716

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Castleton, VA

09/13/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Citigroup Inc. Political Action Committee 
1101 Pennsylvania Ave NW Ste 1000 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Federal political action committee 
3.Washington DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Clark, Emma L. 
107 Fairway Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/18/2013 $125.00 $165.00

Clark, Mary Kay 
1350 Progress Dr 
Front Royald, VA 22630

1.Seton Home Study School 
2.School Director 
3.Front Royal, VA

09/10/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Cline, Paul S. 
4712 Cromer Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/30/2013 $200.00 $450.00

Clohan, Robert A. 
2711 Silkwood Court 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Dittmar Co. 
2.Executive 
3.Arlington, VA

09/10/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Clouse, Stephen D. 
43538 Golden Meadow Circle 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Stephen Clouse & Associates Inc. 
2.Marketing 
3.Ashburn VA

09/18/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Cody, Gwendolyn  
4967 Americana Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Self-employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Annandale, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $450.00

Cole, Darrell  
2319 Edgemont Avenue 
Bristol, TN 37620

1.United Central Industrial Supply Company, LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Bristol, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Colonial Area Republican Mens Association 
PO Box 814 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

1. 
2.Political party auxillary 
3.Williamsburg, VA

09/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Comer, Jonathan B. 
322 Massanutten Avenue 
Shenandoah, VA 22489

1.Blue Ridge Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Shenandoah VA

09/27/2013 $50.00 $1,050.00

Comer, Jonathan B. 
322 Massanutten Avenue 
Shenandoah, VA 22489

1.Blue Ridge Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Shenandoah VA

09/30/2013 $200.00 $1,250.00

Cooper, Matthew  
2501 Hanover Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Capital One 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Copeland Law Firm PC 
PO Box 1296 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Law Office 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Copley, Charles  
2343 Mauzy Athlone Rd 
Broadway, VA 22815

1.Farmer 
2.Self employed 
3.Broadway VA

09/18/2013 $50.00 $400.00

Corbo, Elaine  
685 Martz Rd 
Lacey Springs, VA, VA 22833

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Lacey Springs, VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $470.00

Cosgrove, Thomas  
3644 Nelms Lane 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.VA Senate Republican Caucus 
2.Director 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Cotts, David G. 
9120 Belvoir Woods Pkwy 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Fort Belvoir, VA

09/06/2013 $100.00 $400.00

CowanGates PC 
PO Box35655 
Richmond, VA 23235-0655

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Crickmer Co., LLC 
PO Box 18884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Coal mining/processing 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/06/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Crouch, Robert  
126 West 5th Street 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Fauquier County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Fauquier County, VA

09/29/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Cullen, Richard  
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Culpeper County Republican Committee 
509 S. Main Street 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Culpeper, VA

09/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Curt, Walter M. 
7372 Campaign Drive 
Port Republic, VA 24471

1.Power Monitors, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/20/2013 $10,000.00 $15,000.00

Davis, Norwood  
3600 Douglasdale Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.CMD Management LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

09/17/2013 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Davis, Sean M. 
10058 Sir Bradley Court 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Hometown Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

09/25/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Delta Star, Inc. 
3550 Mayflower Drive 
Lynchburg, VA 24501

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/11/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Dentons 
1301 K Street 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dicks, Sarah D. 
3803 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.FutureLaw Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Drive 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Springfield, VA

09/10/2013 $50.00 $220.00

Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Drive 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Springfield, VA

09/30/2013 $50.00 $270.00

Dixon, Terry  
10 Palmer Lane 
Castleton, VA 22716

1.Palmer Properties 
2.Sales 
3.Castleton, VA

09/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

DOCPAC of Virginia 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Napa, CA

09/25/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2013 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Dubbs, Thomas A 
325 East 72nd Street 
Apt 2 C 
New York, NY 10021

1.Labaton Sucharow LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.New York, New York

09/30/2013 $750.00 $750.00

Duffy, Brian T. 
1205 Two Rivers Point 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Enterprise Holdings Inc. PAC 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $540.00

Duncan, Charles V. 
2267 Welton Pond Ct 
Jeffersonton, VA 22724

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Jeffersonton, VA

09/20/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Dunning, Fred S. 
3440 S. Jefferson Street 
Apt 1586 
Falls Church, VA 22041

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

09/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Aviation 
3.Bridgewater, VA

09/18/2013 $2,000.00 $13,180.00

Dyson, Edward  
815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Baker &  McKenzie 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ebel, C. Thomas 
8110 Sawmill Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Sands Anderson 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Eberle, Bruce  
1420 Spring Hill Road 
#490 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Eberle Communications Group Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.McLean, VA

09/27/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Emmert, Steven  
13890 Lewis Mill Way 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Reed Elsevier Inc. 
2.Attorney 
3.Chantilly VA

09/10/2013 $250.00 $275.00

Enterprise Holdings, Inc. Political Action 
Committee 
600 Corporate Park Drive 
St. Louis, VA 63105

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.St. Louis, MO

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Eppes, Thomas W. 
2056 Fox Hill Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Forest Family Physicians 
2.Physician 
3.Forest, VA

09/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

1. 
2.Social Media 
3.Menlo Park, CA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fairview Management LLC 
10332 Main St 
#138 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Property  Management 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/13/2013 $199.00 $199.00

Fairway, Lynda J. 
111 Galaxy Way 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.We The People - The Center for the Consitution 
2.Coordinator 
3.Yorktown, VA

09/18/2013 $101.00 $101.00

Falck, Nancy K. 
4320 Forest Hill Drive 
Unit 316 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/30/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Fannon, Chester W. 
7755 Progress Court 
Gainesville, VA 20155

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gainesville, VA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Farrell, Stuart T. 
2432 39th Place NW 
Washington, DC 20007

1.The Washington Post Company 
2.Corporate Development 
3.Washington, DC

09/18/2013 $700.00 $700.00

Farrell, Thomas F. 
9019 Norwick Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Dominion Resources 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

09/26/2013 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

FEAPAC of Virginia 
3951 Westerre Pkwy 
Ste 300 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Fessier, Rosalie Pemberton 
208 College Circle 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake Smith Thomas & Moses PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton VA

09/17/2013 $2,000.00 $2,500.00

First Bank and Trust Co. 
PO Box 1000 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Bank 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Fitzgerald, Matthew  
4011 Stuart Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.McGuireWoods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/05/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Fitzgerald, Robert T. 
720 Kanawah Run 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.BOSH Global Services 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2013 $40.00 $1,040.00

Fitzgerald, Robert T. 
720 Kanawah Run 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.BOSH Global Services 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $2,040.00

Fletcher, James W. 
PO Box 298 
Sperryville, VA 22740

1.self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Sperryville, VA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Freitag, William  
423 Ben Venue Rd 
Flint Hill, VA 22627

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Flint Hill, VA

09/10/2013 $50.00 $200.00

Freitag, William  
423 Ben Venue Rd 
Flint Hill, VA 22627

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Flint Hill, VA

09/26/2013 $25.00 $225.00

French, Warren B. 
4423 South Ox Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Frey, John T. 
7123 Galgate Drive 
Springfield, VA 22152

1.Fairfax Circuit Court 
2.Clerk 
3.Fairfax Co., VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Friends of Walter Stosch 
4551 Cox Road 
Ste 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gaines, Dexter  
3901 Fort Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.Delta Star, Inc. 
2.Corporate Contracts 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Galbraith, John Wm. 
500 Crestwood Drive 
Unit 1604 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Gannon, Stephen T. 
8907 Tolman Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Capital One Financial 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gieck, Joe H. 
2124 Wentworth Farm 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.retired 
2.retired professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $200.00 $200.00
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Gill, Manzoor A. 
6915 Southridge Dr 
McLean, VA 22101

1.IMF 
2.Economist 
3.McLean, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Gilliam, Marvin W. 
16104 Colleton Court 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Self 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Bristol, VA

09/20/2013 $20,000.00 $30,000.00

Gilliam, Richard Baxter 
PO Box 820 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Cumberland Development Co. 
2.Executive 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/20/2013 $25,000.00 $75,000.00

Goochland Republican Women 
Post Office Box 34 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

09/20/2013 $600.00 $600.00

Goodwin, Peter  
906 Roosevelt Drive 
Chapel Hill, VA 27514

1.Hungry Leaf 
2.Restaurateur 
3.Durham, NC

09/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Goodwin, William H. 
901 E Cary St Ste 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.CCA Industries Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

09/27/2013 $25,000.00 $31,000.00

Gottwald, Bruce C. 
330 S 4th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.NEU Corp 
2.Chairman - retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $12,500.00

Greater McLean Republican Womens Club 
PO Box 417 
McLean, VA 22101

1. 
2.Political Association 
3.McLean, VA

09/17/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Griffith, G. O. 
625 Oakland Terrace 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1.BGR Group 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Grove Development, Inc. 
4538 Bonney Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,250.00 $2,500.00

Gunter, Kay  
420 Burch Lane 
Boyce, VA 22620

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Boyce VA

09/17/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Hampshires Associates, L.C. 
4538 Bonney Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,250.00 $2,500.00
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Hanna, Brian E. 
7609 Bryn Mawr Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/26/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Haq, Zia  
10807 Constitution Dr 
Waldorf, MD 20603

1.Dept of Navy 
2.Food & Beverage Manager 
3.Waldorf, MD

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Hart Reporting and Videoconferencing LLC 
590 Neff Avenue 
Ste 2000 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Hartman, James E. 
235 Wynnwod Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Truck Enterprises, Inc. 
2.Truck Dealer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/27/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hartz, Louise D. 
8911 River Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.volunteer 
2.volunteer 
3.Richmond, VA

09/17/2013 $50.00 $130.00

Hefty &amp; Wiley, P.C. 
Old City Hall, 1001 E. Broad Street 
Ste 230 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Heidelberger, Todd W. 
405 Mill Ln 
Boyce, VA 22620

1.AAL 
2.Insurance Agent 
3.Boyce, VA

09/17/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Heipp, William  
1002 Lady Jean Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Midlothian VA

09/19/2013 $50.00 $225.00

Hill, Laura E 
504 Greenwich Street 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Falls Church, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Holtzman, William Todd 
5588 Main Street 
Mt. Jackson, VA 22842

1.Holtzman Propane 
2.Executive 
3.Mt Crawford, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $10,250.00

HPNG, LLC 
4538 Bonney Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Hubbard, Joanne E. 
6831 Kerrywood Circle 
Centreville, VA 20121

1.Smithsonian Enterprises 
2.Accountant 
3.Herndon, VA

09/30/2013 $150.00 $250.00
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Huber, Melvyn J. 
1419 Crestview Drive 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hunter, Charles M. 
PO Box 105 
Pounding Mill, VA 24637

1.Pounding Mill Quarry Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Bluefield, VA

09/25/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Hyland, James E. 
1101 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1.Pennsylvania Avenue Group 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Iqbal, Mohammad Z. 
11705 Sugarland Rd 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.self employed 
2.Physician 
3.Herndon, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Jamestown Heritage Republican Women 
228 Westbury Hills 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1. 
2.Political Association 
3.Williamsburg, VA

09/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Jenkins, K. Michelle 
PO Box 1449 
Gate City, VA 24251

1.Congressman Morgan Griffith 
2.Attorney 
3.Gate City, VA

09/26/2013 $500.00 $500.00

John Cox for Delegate 
10451 Dow Gil Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Ashland, VA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Johnson, Michael L. 
PO Box 260 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.University of Virginia 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $250.00

K-VA-T Food Stores 
PO Box 1158 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Food Processors/Distributors 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Kearney, A. J. 
116 Madison Place 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/24/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Kearney, Edward F. 
1701 Duke St 
Ste 500 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Kearney & Company 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Keeler, Steven J. 
1980 Martin Farm Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/25/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
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Kenly, Christopher Richard 
1613 Dogwood Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1.Aveshka, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/20/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Kerchner, Steven F. 
PO Box 606 
Flint HIll, VA 22627

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Flint Hill, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Kern, Charles E. 
104 Amber Lane 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Health Plan Administrators, Inc. 
2.Anesthesiologist 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Khalsa Professional Services Inc 
13895 Hedgewood Dr 
Ste 349 
Woodbridge, VA 22193

1. 
2.Accounting & Tax Services 
3.Woodbridge, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Khan, Sajeda  
19630 Smith Cir 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Allied Cleaning Services 
2.President 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Kindig, Karl K. 
110 Fairway Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $500.00 $500.00

King, John  
134 Beverly Rd 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Ashland, VA

09/05/2013 $50.00 $200.00

King, Russell  
4412 Elan Place 
Annandale, VA 22003-5734

1.IRS 
2.Information Technology Specialist 
3.Lanham, MD

09/30/2013 $300.00 $335.00

Kistner, Kenneth W. 
1412 Lee Highway 
Bristol, VA 24201

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bristol, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Klein, John F. 
10405 Trumpeter Court 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Digital Tech 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Vienna VA

09/10/2013 $75.00 $750.00

Knox, Richard G 
12759 Turberville Lane 
Herndon, VA 20171

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Herndon, VA

09/30/2013 $25.00 $125.00

Konick, Jacob A. 
PO Box 309 
Sperryville, VA 22740

1.Thornton River Group 
2.Manager 
3.Sperryville, VA

09/13/2013 $100.00 $1,100.00
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Kornblau, Bryan E. 
2250 Old Brick Road 
Ste 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Eagle Construction 
2.Executive 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/25/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Kostelni, James H. 
29 Westside Court 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.Sustainable Energy Solutions 
2.Executive 
3.Lexington VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Kranyak, Karen  
214 Creekside Drive 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.Fairfax County 
2.Teacher 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/26/2013 $50.00 $200.00

Lajeunesse, Raymond J. 
3709 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.National Right to Work Legal Defense Foundation 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

09/28/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Lake Smith Development Associates, L.C. 
4538 Bonney Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Lane, Frances C. 
6805 Melrose Dr 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Lanzara, Michael P. 
4740 Connecticut Avenue 
#805 
Washington, DC 20008

1.Freedom Partners 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/24/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Lemon, Stephen W 
2505 Cornwallis Avenue 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Martin Hopkins & Lemon PC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Lemon, W. Tucker 
2511 Cornwallis Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Martin, Hopkins, & Lemon 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2013 $200.00 $800.00

Leonard, Francis L. 
PO Box 8200 
Bristol, VA 24203

1.Electro-Mechanical Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Bristol, VA

09/27/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Liewehr, Michelle G. 
9244 Royal Grant Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

09/17/2013 $40.00 $315.00

Light, Robert C. 
1505 Lnden Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Nationwide Insurance 
2.Attorney 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Locke, W. Timothy 
2111 Woodmont Road 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.The Smith-free Group 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/27/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Looney, Henry E 
19310 Hunt Club Road 
Abingdon, VA 24201

1.United Central Industrial Supply 
2.Executive 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Lopez-Otin, Maria E 
5826 River Drive 
Mason Neck, VA 22079

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Mason Neck, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Louderback, Allen Lee 
1131 Old Farms Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.self 
2.real estate 
3.Luray VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Lowe, Wanda C. 
292 Plantation Drive 
Richlands, VA 24641

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richlands, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Ludwick, Robert W. 
1841 Zachary Taylor Hwy 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Front Royal, VA

09/13/2013 $160.00 $160.00

Lueking, Sarah E. 
12877 Dunbarton Dr 
Bristow, VA 20136

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bristow VA

09/06/2013 $100.00 $450.00

Madden, William J. 
1465 Hampton Ridge Dr 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Winston & Strawn 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Maddux, Jane S 
2605 Hunt Country Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Magill, Susan A. 
1212 Gatewood Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.Mount Vernon 
2.Executive 
3.Mount Vernon, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Malander, Loretta  
3031 Jeannie Anna Court 
Oak Hill, VA 20171

1.Fairfax County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $275.00

Mandeville, Brian  
3210 Blandemar Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Marcus B Buskill, DDS, PC 
200 Allegheny Street 
Richlands, VA 24641

1. 
2.Dental Office 
3.Richlands, VA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Marshall, John  
1563 Dominion Hill Court 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Government Transactions Services, Inc. 
2.Small Business Owner 
3.McLean, VA

09/24/2013 $650.00 $1,000.00

Martin, Shirley J. 
1373 Flanagan Drive 
Christiansburg, VA 24073

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Christiansburg, VA

09/17/2013 $50.00 $200.00

Massie, Wade W. 
PO Box 2288 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1.PennStuart 
2.Attorney 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Mathes, Aaron M. 
7819 Flag Tail Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.CGI 
2.Technology 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2013 $150.00 $260.00

Mathes, Darcy D. 
7819 Flag Tail Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Chesterfield County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Chesterfield, VA

09/18/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Mattes, Robert J 
3059 Military Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Foxhole Technology, Inc. 
2.Engineer 
3.Arlington, VA

09/23/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Matysek, John  
4822 Morrison Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.IGW Consulting, Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

09/06/2013 $50.00 $150.00

McAllister, William C. 
1 Ampthill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

McBride, Dane Carlos 
3579 larson Lane 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Allergy and Immunology PLC 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/28/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

McConville, Timothy  
2072 Kedge Drive 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Odin,Feldman & Pittleman, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Reston, VA

09/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McDermott, Kenneth R. 
670 Baber Circle 
Scottsville, VA 24590

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/25/2013 $10.00 $130.00
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McElroy, Stephen G. 
406 Morningside Drive 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Lexington VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

McMahon, Evan B. 
5151 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Suite 307 
Washington, DC 20016

1.Miller & Long Concrete Construction Co. 
2.Executive 
3.Bethesda MD

09/27/2013 $2,500.00 $12,500.00

Menon, Shayam  
319 Grove Avenue 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Krooth & Altman LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/30/2013 $150.00 $250.00

Meyer, Dennis I. 
815 Connecticut Avenue NW 
Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Baker & McKenzie 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

MillerCoors 
PO Box 482 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Milwaukee, WI

09/30/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Minimally Invasive Pain Institute PLLC 
1508 Genesee St 
Utica, NY 13502

1. 
2.Physician 
3.Utica, NY

09/13/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Minor, Steven R. 
417 Meadow Drive 
Bristol, VA 24201

1.Elliott Lawson & Minor 
2.Attorney 
3.Bristol, VA

09/18/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Moffett, Catherine  
2306 Wedgewood Ave 
Henrico, VA 23228

1.Self employed 
2.Educational Consultant 
3.Henrico VA

09/04/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Moncure, Thomas M. 
4554 Rincon Place 
Dumfries, VA 22025

1.George Mason University 
2.Counsel 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/24/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Monday, Monica  
936 Mulberry Road 
Martinsville, VA 24112

1.Gentry Locke Rakes & Moore, LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Martinsville, VA

09/15/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Monroe, Loren L. 
1733 Fairview Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.BGR 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Monticello Council of Republican Women 
6802 Northfield Drive 
Annandale, VA 22083

1. 
2.Political Party Auxillary 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/30/2013 $150.00 $150.00
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Morgan, Herbert N. 
1201 N. Nash Street 
Apt 604 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2013 $1,500.00 $6,230.00

Morris, James A 
PO Box 8043 
Charlottesville, VA 22906

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Moseley, Donald L. 
450 Willow Lake Road 
Buckingham, VA 23921

1.Moseley Flint 
2.Educator 
3.Buckingham, VA

09/20/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Mullins, Steven P. 
1127 Walker Rd 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.KZO Innovations, INc 
2.CFO 
3.Great Falls, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $1,500.00

Musashe, Vincent  
15032 Holleyside Drive 
Dumfries, VA 22025

1.Department of Defense 
2.Civilian Program Manager 
3.Washington, DC

09/27/2013 $25.00 $325.00

Myers, Ashley Dawn 
2429 Stuart Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Secretary of Education 
2.Special Assistant 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Myers, Ashley Dawn 
2429 Stuart Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Secretary of Education 
2.Special Assistant 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2013 $50.00 $300.00

Myers, H. Carter 
440 Rookwood Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Carter Myers Automotive 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Charlottesville

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Napier, Katherine P. 
545 Locust Dale Road 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Valley Health System 
2.Executive 
3.Winchester, VA

09/16/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Nau, John L. 
PO Box 130130 
Houston, TX 77219

1.Silver Eagle Distributors, LP 
2.Executive 
3.Houston, TX

09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Nayyar, Rashid  
6247 Rolling Spring Ct 
Springfield, VA 22152

1.self employed 
2.Physician 
3.Springfield, VA

09/13/2013 $400.00 $400.00

New Avenues Lease Ownership LLC 
3440 Preston Ridge Road 
Suite 500 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Leasing 
3.Alpharetta, GA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Nimmo Republican Womens Club 
325 Apasus Trail 
325 A 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Political Party Auxillary 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $400.00 $400.00

Nolan, James E. 
803 Eagle Street 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock VA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Noll, Sheila S. 
133 Tradewinds Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.York County Government 
2.Supervisor 
3.Yorktown, VA

09/17/2013 $120.00 $120.00

Obaugh, Charles R. 
PO Box 2648 
Staunton, VA 24402

1.Charlie Obaugh Auto Group 
2.Business Owner 
3.Staunton, VA

09/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Obenshain, Elizabeth  
2010 Prices Fork Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Blacksburg, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Obenshain, J. Christian 
917-1 Kent Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Obenshain, Joseph B. 
11593 Lee Highway 
Fincastle, VA 24090

1.Roanoke County 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke County, VA

09/13/2013 $50.00 $450.00

Obenshain, Suzanne S. 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/30/2013 $10.00 $8,492.11

Patterson, Flora  
685 Flordon Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/30/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Patteson, Shirley  
8900 Ginger Way Ct 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/06/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Pence, Robert Frank 
1359 Beverly Road 
Suite 200 
McLean, VA 22101

1.The Pence Group 
2.Executive 
3.McLean, VA

09/24/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Petrine, James G. 
992 Vista Pkwy 
Hardy, VA 24101

1.Enirtep Inc 
2.Homebuilder 
3.Hardy, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $5,500.00

20 of 48



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2013 Through: 09/30/2013
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Phillips, Helen  
511 State Street Loft 
Bristol, VA 24201

1.Allen, Kopet & Associates, PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Bristol, VA

09/25/2013 $125.00 $375.00

Pillion, Todd E. 
205 Stonewall Heights 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Self 
2.Dentist 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Poblete, Jason Ian 
4646A 36 St South 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Poblete Tamargo LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Poffenbarger, Glen J. 
11901 Sawhill Rd 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1.Mary Washington Hospital 
2.Physician 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

09/17/2013 $1,000.00 $1,300.00

Pogge, Roger F. 
8412 Down Patrick Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Family Foundation 
2.Grassroots Organization 
3.Richmond VA

09/10/2013 $50.00 $300.00

Poole, Jay Stuart 
12104 Greenwick Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.self 
2.corporate affairs 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Popps, Steven G. 
306 N. Mulberry Street 
Apt 7 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/26/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Prime Executive Service 
4124 Walney Rd 
Ste L 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Chantilly, VA

09/13/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Princess Anne Republican Women&#39;s Club 
. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Political Party Auxillary 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $400.00 $400.00

Property Services Inc 
6320 Augusta Dr 
Ste 1400 
Springfield, VA 22150

1. 
2.Real Estate Leasing 
3.Springfield VA

09/24/2013 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Pumphrey, Brian E 
3840 Reed&#39;s Landing Circle 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.McGuireWoods 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Quartel, Rob  
1071 Gum Thicket Road 
Gwynn, VA 23066

1.NTELX, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Vienna, VA

09/19/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Rabbitt, Brian  
2227 20th Street NW 
Apt 106 
Washington, DC 20009

1.Williams & Connolly  LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/24/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Ram, Colin V. 
1221 Powhatan Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Skadden Arps 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Rana, Tayyib  
22059 Auction Bar Drive 
Ashburn, VA 20148

1.Northern Virginia Eye 
2.Physician 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/09/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Range Resources Corporation 
PO Box 2136 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Abingdon, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Rash, Charles  
42991 Coralbells Place 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Engility Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $450.00

Redmon, Gant  
510 King Street 
Ste 301 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Redmon, Peyton & Braswell, L.L.P. 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Regnery, Alfred  
30 Sept Song Lane 
Washington, VA 22747

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $275.00

Reisinger, Rollin  
2300 E. Cary Street 
Apt 428 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Self 
2.Political Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

09/17/2013 $1,017.76 $2,352.76

Rhode, Bryan  
1933 Covington Rd 
Croizer, VA 23039

1.City of Richmond 
2.Assistant Commonwealth Atty 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $850.00

Riegel, Charles L. 
1904 Whipping Post Way 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna, VA

09/18/2013 $200.00 $400.00

Rob Bell for Delegate 
2309 Finch Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/19/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Robertson, M. G. 
PO Box 64303 
Virginia Beach, VA 23467

1.Robertson Asset Management 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/10/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
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Rocovich, John G. 
5264 Falcon Ridge Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Moss & Rocovich PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $23,750.00

Rodriquez, Tammy  
624 Madera Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Chesapeake Public Schools 
2.Accountant 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Rosenthal, Robert M 
1902 Association Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1.self/Rosenthal Companies 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.NOVA

09/30/2013 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Rowe, Maurice B. 
4121 Southaven Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2013 $250.00 $1,100.00

Russell, Wesley G. 
219 Ross Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2013 $150.00 $500.00

Russell, Wesley G. 
219 Ross Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2013 $150.00 $650.00

Russo, Joseph H. 
1633 Glen Head Court 
McLean, VA 22101

1.US House of Representatives 
2.Aide 
3.Washington, DC

09/24/2013 $125.00 $325.00

Sanders, Monica  
500 Long Point Lane 
Topping, VA 23169

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Topping, VA

09/25/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Santos, Brandon M. 
4232 Shirley Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Schaubach Companies of Virginia, Inc. 
1384 Ingleside Road 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Waste Disposal 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schiller, S. David 
6014 Homehills Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.U.S. Dept of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2013 $250.00 $700.00

Scott, David B. 
4102 Luxor Terrace Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/27/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Scott, Jonathan A. 
136 C Chestnut Ridge Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.student 
2.student 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Seaborn, John M. 
20472 Blue Spruce Road 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Utility Trailer 
2.Industrial Engineer 
3.Bristol, VA

09/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Service Distributing Inc. 
8397 Paris Street 
Lorton, VA 22079

1. 
2.distributing 
3.NOVA

09/30/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Shah, Adeel  
43910 Transamerica Plaza 
#104 
Sterling, VA 20166

1.Sterling Surgical Supply 
2.Executive 
3.Sterling, VA

09/09/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Shakoor, Abdul  
692 Cantrell Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Shelton, Gilbert  
18253 Moss Neck Manor Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

09/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Shores, Ryan  
1553 N. Danville Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Hunton Williams 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/21/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Short, Florence T. 
PO Box 933 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/24/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Short, Marc T. 
3715 North 25th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Freedom Partners 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

09/24/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Showalter, Dennis  
11105 Brookline Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Insight, LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/27/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Siddiqui, Rubina N. 
7501 Evans Ford Rd 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.self employed 
2.Real Estate Investor 
3.Clifton, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Siddiqui, Talha  
1562 Scandia Cir 
Reston, VA 20190

1.Center for Interventional Pain Management 
2.Physician 
3.Reston, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00
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Signature Partners LC 
4538 Bonney Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Real Estate Developers 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,500.00 $3,500.00

Simmons, Janet P. 
1466 Bluewater Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/25/2013 $100.00 $360.00

Skancke, Steven L 
833 Nethercliffe Hall Road 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Keel Point Advisors 
2.Chief Investment Officer 
3.NOVA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Gerald F. 
549 Merrimans Lane 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Valley Proteins, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Winchester, VA

09/25/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Smith, Mattie Q. 
80 Luna RIdge Lane 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.VMI 
2.Instructor 
3.Lexington, VA

09/20/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Smith, Pamela D. 
4774 John Marshall Hwy 
Linden, VA 22642

1.Apple Mountain Exxon 
2.Gas & Convenience Store 
3.Linden, VA

09/27/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Richard D. 
3113 N Inglewood Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/30/2013 $100.00 $325.00

Sniegon, Virginia A. 
5901 Mount Eagle Drive 
Unit 1402 
Alexandria, VA 22303

1.Institute for Defense Analysis 
2.National Defense 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Sorenson, Eric J. 
915 Trents Ferry Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Speas, Vivian T. 
1710 Hillenwood Drive 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Powhatan, VA

09/13/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Spruill, Mary E. 
4635 Luxberry Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22032

1.National Energy Education Development Project 
2.Executive Director 
3.Manassas, VA

09/24/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Spurzem, Richard  
810 Catalpa Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Neighborhood Properties, Inc. 
2.Real Estate Investor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Stanley for Senate 
13508 Booker T Washington Hwy 
Moneta, VA 24121

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Moneta, VA

09/20/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Steele, Nancy C. 
416 Green Hill Road 
Bristol, VA 24201

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bristol, VA

09/25/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Steiner, Neil  
General Delivery 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.University of Southern California 
2.Researcher 
3.Los Angeles, CA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Stihl Inc. 
536 Viking Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Street, Fay H. 
10 Seagate Drive 
Apt 10 S 
Naples, FL 34103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Naples, FL

09/25/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Strickler, Judith S. 
1880 Keezletown Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/25/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sullivan, Jay R. 
6120 Vernon Terrace 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.Jamison & Sullivan Inc 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Tandel, Amit J. 
923 Greenbriar Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Tenneco 
2.Manager 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/13/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Testwuide, Robert L. 
1298 Newkirk Ct 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Merrill Lynch 
2.Executive 
3.Vienna, VA

09/24/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The Good Fund 
PO Box 3404 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1. 
2.political action committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Thomas, C. J. Steuart 
1525 Dogwood Road 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake Smith Thomas & Moses PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton VA

09/10/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Thomas, John B. 
1742 Kimball Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Page County Sheriff's Office 
2.Sheriff 
3.Page County

09/25/2013 $250.00 $300.00
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Thomas, Norman  
101 N. 5th Street 
Apt 1511 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Office of the Attorney General 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $225.00 $500.00

Thompson, Bruce L. 
932 Laskin Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Gold Key / PHR Hotels and Resorts 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/18/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Tiller, Matthew D. 
398 Brandon Drive 
Bluefield, VA 24605

1.First Sentinel Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Bluefield, VA

09/25/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Timmons, John W. 
1444 Bethel Church Road 
Elkton, VA 22827

1.Page Memorial Hospital 
2.Physician 
3.Luray, VA

09/21/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Tri-City Area Republican Women&#39;s Club 
7110 Laurel Spring Road 
Prince George, VA 23875

1. 
2.political party club 
3.Petersburg, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Trost, Randall T. 
103 Whitley Way 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Randall T. Trost, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Tuck, Kenneth D. 
PO Box 8893 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Vistar Eye Center 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tucker, Larry Craig 
PO Box 1071 
Petersburg, VA 23804

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Petersburg, VA

09/13/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Turk, Barbara D. 
PO Box 1226 
Radford, VA 24143

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Radford VA

09/10/2013 $100.00 $300.00

United Country Riverside Realty &amp; 
Auction, Inc. 
548 E. Riverside Drive 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. 
2.Real estate and auction 
3.North Tazewell, VA

09/06/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Updyke, James M. 
PO Box 1858 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/27/2013 $50.00 $175.00

VanNorman, Brent  
833 Redleafe Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Hunton & Williams LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/21/2013 $50.00 $150.00
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Vassar, Nathan  
7700 Greenway Blvd 
Apt N206 
Dallas, TX 75209

1.Bickel & Brewer 
2.Attorney 
3.Dallas, TX

09/25/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Vest, James  
1611 E. Jefferson Ct 
Sterling, VA 21064

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Sterling, VA

09/30/2013 $50.00 $250.00

Veterinarians Political Action Committee 
3801 Westerre Parkway 
Suite D 
Henrico, VA 23233

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Henrico, VA

09/24/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E. Main Street 
Suite 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association VCTA PAC 
1001 East Broad Street 
Suite 210 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2013 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Virginia Chiropractic Political Action Committee 
PO Box 15 
Afton, VA 22920

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Afton, VA

09/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2112 W Laburnum Ave 
Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Health Care PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,500.00

Virginia Hospital Association Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Victory PAC 
215 E. Alexandria Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/17/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Volpe, Suzanne M. 
20547 Quaterpath Trace Circle 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Potomac Corp of Virginia, Inc. 
2.Executive Assistant 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/20/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Wal-mart Stores, Inc. 
702 SW 8th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1. 
2.Retail 
3.Bentonville, AR

09/13/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Waletzki, Vincent Todd 
1006 Polly Street SE 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Capital One 
2.Executive 
3.Vienna, VA

09/05/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Walsh, Kevin C. 
11010 Lady Allison Lane 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Univ of Richmond 
2.Law Professor 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Walter, Jeffery M. 
2207 Belle Haven Road 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.The Walter Group LLC 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wavering, Albert J. 
8487 Link Hills Loop 
Gainesville, VA 20155

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gainesville, VA

09/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Wheeler, Clara Belle 
1754 Stony Point Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/27/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Wilkinson, Desiree Martin 
13814 Copper Ridge Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Herndon, VA

09/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Williams, Pamela French 
3167 Stoneridge 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Winchester/Frederick/Clarke Republican 
Womens Club 
. 
Winchester, VA 22601

1. 
2.Political Party Auxillary 
3.Winchester, VA

09/30/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Wynne, John O. 
1085 S. Bay Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/30/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wynne, Margaret A. 
1607 N. Jefferson Street 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Health & Human Services 
2.Legislative Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

09/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Young, Michael Anthony 
524 South England Street 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Virginia Senate Republican Caucus 
2.Political Director 
3.Williamsburg, VA

09/13/2013 $25.00 $126.00

Total This Period $421,761.76
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Cantor for Congress 
PO Box 17813 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.  
2. Campaign Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Voter contact services 
5. Actual Cost

09/27/2013 $3,454.72 $13,454.72

Cox, Heather  
2205 Windsor Road 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1. Capital One 
2. Executive 
3. McLean, VA 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

09/10/2013 $2,574.00 $2,574.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.  
2. Aviation 
3. Bridgewater, VA 
4. Air Travel 
5. Actual Cost

09/23/2013 $1,860.00 $15,040.00

Friends of Bryce Reeves 
11205 Gray Fox Pointe 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

1.  
2. Candidate Committee 
3. Spotsylvania, VA 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

09/13/2013 $305.00 $2,805.00

Johnson, Lymon  
695 Still House Drive 
Lexington, VA 24450

1. Washington & Lee University 
2. Professor 
3. Lexington, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

09/06/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kallay, Paula  
6903 Bloomsbury Ln 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Spotsylvania, VA 
4. Printing 
5. Actual Cost

09/12/2013 $77.29 $972.65

Kallay, Paula  
6903 Bloomsbury Ln 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Spotsylvania, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

09/13/2013 $335.00 $1,307.65

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Direct Mail 
5. Actual Cost

09/30/2013 $77,761.00 $77,761.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Field Staff Support 
5. Fair Market Value

09/30/2013 $3,437.50 $75,875.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Research 
5. Fair Market Value

09/30/2013 $24,160.10 $100,035.10

Rocovich, John G. 
5264 Falcon Ridge Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Moss & Rocovich PC 
2. Attorney 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Air Travel 
5. Actual Cost

09/23/2013 $8,750.00 $18,750.00
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See, Randall A. 
288 Newman Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Quick Source Learning 
2. President 
3. Harrisonburg, VA 
4. office space 
5. Fair Market Value

09/01/2013 $400.00 $6,200.00

Trampe, Michele  
11316 Tyrell Court 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1. Genworth Financial 
2. Insurance 
3. Fredericksburg, VA 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

09/13/2013 $365.00 $365.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

09/18/2013 $684.45 $1,684.45

Williams Mullen 
200 S. 10th Street 
Suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

09/18/2013 $270.55 $5,103.63

Total This Period $125,434.61

31 of 48



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2013 Through: 09/30/2013
Page:                          

No Schedule C results to display.

32 of 48



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2013 Through: 09/30/2013
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Canada, Joshua  
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $3,000.00

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $3,000.00

Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $4,000.00

Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $13,000.00

Jackson, Audrey D. 
5018 Alberta  Mews 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $4,000.00

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $8,000.00

Logan, Paul R. 
1006 Orchard Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $5,000.00

Main, Brian P. 
1346 Elm View Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Photography John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $142.50

Obenshain, Anne Tucker 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $2,000.00

Office Max - Virginia Beach 
749 Hilltop North Shopping Center 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Office Supplies John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $52.57

Palmer, Rebecca  
2366 Harppon Court 
Richmond, VA 23294

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $3,000.00

Postmaster - Virginia Beach 
550 First Colonial Rd #308 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Postage John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $12.88

Shell Oil - Palmyra 
40 Heritage Dr 
Palmyra, VA 22963

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $2.44
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Starbucks 
1995 E. Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $7.14

Walczak, Jared M. 
191 Rockingham Dr. 
Apt B 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $1,500.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software John G. 
Selph 09/03/2013 $350.00

Cook Out - Harrisonburg 
1688 E Market St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/04/2013 $10.02

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and Reporting Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/04/2013 $5,000.00

Berry Home Store 
1090 Old Berry Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Utility knife John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $7.99

Chesapeake Bay Bridge 
32386 Lankford Highway 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Bridge toll John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $24.00

Chesapeake Bay Bridge 
32386 Lankford Highway 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Bridge toll John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $12.00

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $1,600.64

Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $993.10

Family Dollar 
2010 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24201

Bottled Water John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $4.10

FedEx Kinkos - Fairfax 
10940 Fairfax Blvd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $943.15

Henrico County Republican Committee 
PO Box 2424 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Admission ticket John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $10.00
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Home Depot - Alexandria 
7710 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306

Campaign sign materials John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $18.95

Jackson, Audrey D. 
5018 Alberta  Mews 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Reimbursement gas, mileage, tolls John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $510.44

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $498.90

Logan, Paul R. 
1006 Orchard Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $899.60

Louisa County Fair 
1 Woolfolk Avenue 
Louisa, VA 23093

Fair entry ticket John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $10.00

Lowes 
7001 Winterpock Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Sign materials John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $43.89

Lowes 
8417 Carrollton Pike 
Galax, VA 24333

Sign poles John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $45.77

Office Depot - Fairfax 
11001 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $54.47

Padows Hams and Deli 
900 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $19.12

Palmer, Rebecca  
2366 Harppon Court 
Richmond, VA 23294

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $756.23

Party Central 
319 Gate City Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24201

Parade expenses John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $19.38

Party City 
3700 Candlers Mountain Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

Parade expenses John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $104.98

Postmaster - Abingdon 
300 W. Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $148.34
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Priceline 
800 Connecticut Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06854

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $69.10

Rich Valley Fair 
4505 Valley Road 
Saltville, VA 24370

Fair entry ticket John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $5.00

Roadrunner Market 
2121 Euclid Avenue 
Bristol, VA 24201

Ice John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $5.97

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $1.55

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $2.02

Staples - Richmond Prhm 
1530 N. Parham Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $212.63

Sun Data Supply, Inc. 
3250 Wilshire Blvd 
Ste 813 
Los Angeles, CA 90010

Printer Ink Cartridges John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $323.80

UPS 
1657 E. Stone Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $12.29

Verizon Wireless 
PO Box 25505 
Lehigh Valley, PA 18002

Communications Expense John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $130.49

Virginia Highlands Festival 
French Moore Jr. Boulevard 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Festival entry tickets John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $25.00

Wal-mart - Chesterfield 
14501 Hancock Village Street 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Parade Supplies John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $160.32

Wegmans 
11620 Monument Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Prince William County Fair expenses John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $26.48

Wise County GOP Committee 
538 Park Avenue 
Norton, VA 24273

Admission ticket John G. 
Selph 09/05/2013 $25.00
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CNS Rite Aid 
1420 S. Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $22.05

Fedex 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $15.11

Krispy Kreme Doughnouts and Coffee 
4910 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $9.46

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $65.10

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $57.20

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $10.31

Starbucks - Christiansburg 
2475 N Franklin St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $7.41

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $27,439.63

Walczak, Jared M. 
191 Rockingham Dr. 
Apt B 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 09/06/2013 $498.90

Berky&#39;s Restaurant 
2516 North Lee Highway 
Lexington, VA 24450

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $19.20

Chick-Fil -A Fredericksburg 
370 Spotsylvania Mall 
Spotsylvania Towne Centre 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $12.95

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Advertising John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $95.00

McDonald&#39;s - Fairfield 
44 Sterrett Rd 
Fairfield, VA 24435

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $4.52
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McDonald&#39;s - Strasburg 
33899 Old Valley Pike 
Strasburg, VA 22657

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $9.01

Sheetz - Winchester 
1503 N Frederick Pike 
Winchester, VA 22601

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $5.05

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software expense John G. 
Selph 09/09/2013 $370.00

Bangkok Street Thai Restaurant 
3073 Nutley St 
Fairfax, VA 22031

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/10/2013 $27.11

Martha Washington Inn 
150 W Main St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event Expense John G. 
Selph 09/10/2013 $200.00

McDonald&#39;s - Luray 
1020 U.S. 211 
Luray, VA 22835

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/10/2013 $3.80

Sheetz - Mt. Jackson 
227 Conicville Road 
Mt. Jackson, VA 22842

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/10/2013 $4.30

Don Pablo&#39;s 
10691 Davidson Place 
Manassas, VA 20109

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/11/2013 $48.28

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/11/2013 $1.40

FTD Company Flowers and Gifts 
2107 N. Pollard Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

Flowers John G. 
Selph 09/12/2013 $89.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

Postage John G. 
Selph 09/12/2013 $92.00

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/13/2013 $7.45

Top of Virginia Regional Chamber of 
Commerce 
407 S. Loudoun Street 
Winchester, VA 22601

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/13/2013 $200.00
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7-Eleven - Falmouth 
25 Solomon Dr 
Falmouth, VA 22405

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/16/2013 $3.60

Johnny Rockets 
7300 Hancock Village Dr  Chesterfield, VA 
23832 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/16/2013 $18.55

Papa&#39;s Pizza 
4288 Fairystone Park Hwy 
Bassett, VA 24055

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/16/2013 $19.06

Sheetz 
798 E Market St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/16/2013 $3.11

Sheetz - Madison 
2902 S Seminole Trail 
Madison, VA 22727

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/16/2013 $6.29

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Bank charge John G. 
Selph 09/17/2013 $25.00

Firebirds Restaurant 
1 Towne Centre Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/17/2013 $50.19

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 09/17/2013 $173,400.00

Cafe Caturra 
5811 Grove Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/18/2013 $37.28

Marriott Waterside 
235 E Main St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Meeting Expense John G. 
Selph 09/18/2013 $26.00

Arby&#39;s - Manassas 
9874 Liberia Avenue 
Manassas, VA 20110

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $11.18

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Bank Charge John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $25.00

Marriott Richmond Hotel 
5th and Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $5.64
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Marriott Waterside 
235 E Main St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $6.93

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $235,770.00

Postmaster - Richmond, Starling 
2000 Starling Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

postage John G. 
Selph 09/19/2013 $23.00

Uber Technologies, Inc. 
182 Howard Street 
Suite 8 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software John G. 
Selph 09/20/2013 $28.00

Uber Technologies, Inc. 
182 Howard Street 
Suite 8 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software John G. 
Selph 09/20/2013 $22.00

Candela&#39;s Pizzeria &amp; Italiano 
Ristorante 
14235 Midlothian Turnpike 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Meeting Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $73.60

Exxon Mobil - Strasburg 
33899 Old Valley Pike 
Strasburg, VA 22657

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $1.67

EZPass Virginia 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $70.00

Mario&#39;s Italian &amp; Country Kitchen 
15415 Patrick Henry Hwy 
Amelia Court House, VA 23002

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $29.31

McDonald&#39;s - Orange 
153 N Madison St 
Orange, VA 22960

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $3.04

McDonald&#39;s - Tappahannock 
1617 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $8.49

Song Que Deli 
6769 Wilson Blvd 
Falls Church, VA 22044

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $7.31

Song Que Deli 
6769 Wilson Blvd 
Falls Church, VA 22044

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $6.97
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Song Que Deli 
6769 Wilson Blvd 
Falls Church, VA 22044

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $3.78

Sunoco 
14124 Lee Hwy 
Centreville, VA 20120

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $1.90

Sunoco 
14124 Lee Hwy 
Centreville, VA 20120

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $1.05

Uber Technologies, Inc. 
182 Howard Street 
Suite 8 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software fees John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $25.00

Wawa - Fredericksburg 
1140 Carl D Silver Pkwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/23/2013 $4.56

7-Eleven - Saluda 
14865 George Washington Memorial Hwy 
Saluda, VA 23149

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/24/2013 $1.53

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Bank Charge John G. 
Selph 09/24/2013 $25.00

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

Media John G. 
Selph 09/24/2013 $11,550.00

Martha Washington Inn 
150 W Main St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/24/2013 $2,656.80

Outback 4766 
1700 W. Mercury Blvd. 
Hampton, VA 23666

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/24/2013 $57.45

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Bank Charge John G. 
Selph 09/26/2013 $12.00

El Charro Mexican Restaurant 
1580 S. Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 09/26/2013 $74.12

Sheetz - Lynchburg 
14480 Wards Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/26/2013 $1.55
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Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Bank Charge John G. 
Selph 09/27/2013 $25.00

Chick-fil-A  - Lynchburg 
2901 Candlers Mountain Rd, Lynchburg, VA 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/27/2013 $9.72

Jimmy John&#39;s - Harrisonburg 
1681 East Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/27/2013 $13.70

McDonald&#39;s - Verona 
252 Laurel Hill Rd 
Verona, VA 24482

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/27/2013 $4.57

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

media purchase John G. 
Selph 09/27/2013 $423,207.00

7-Eleven - Leesburg 
502 South King St 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $3.46

Country Cookin - Melrose 
4521 Melrose Ave NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $6.39

Krispy Kreme Doughnouts and Coffee 
4910 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $13.77

Piryx Inc. 
144 2nd St. 1st Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Credit Card Processing Fees John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $11.25

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $7.34

Starbucks 
2401 Utah Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $15.00

Starbucks - Chester 
12501 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Chester, VA 23836

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $4.74

Stripe, Inc. 
140 Second St 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Credit Card Processing Fees John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $1,794.09
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Wawa - Williamsburg 
842 Merrimac Trail Williamsburg 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $5.65

Wendy&#39;s  - Fredericksburg, VA 
9910 Southpoint Pkwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $9.07

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software John G. 
Selph 09/30/2013 $350.00

Total This Period $938,693.20
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Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 346 $421,761.76

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 15 $125,434.61

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 314 $17,252.76

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 675 $564,449.13

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $125,434.61

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $938,693.20

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $1,064,127.81

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00

47 of 48



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2013 Through: 09/30/2013
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $819,899.98

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $564,449.13

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $564,449.13

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $1,384,349.11

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$1,064,127.81

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $1,064,127.81

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $320,221.30

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,839,692.85

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $564,449.13

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $2,404,141.98

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $2,404,141.98

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,019,792.87

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$1,064,127.81

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $2,083,920.68

29. Ending Balance $320,221.30
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